AGENDA for 107" MEETING of the PARISH COUNCIL to be held on TUESDAY

10th January 2023 at 7.30 in the Village Hall

“Please Note: All Parish Council Meetings may be recorded”

Allison Eastwood?

107.1
107.2
107.3
107.4
107.5

107.6

107.7
107.8

107.9

107.10

107.11
107.12

107.13

Apologies
Open Forum
Declaration of Interest
Minutes of the 106" Parish Council Meeting
Village Environment
a) Gates to south entrance to village and noticeboard posts HS2

Hs2/Relief Road
Play Area- inspections up to date
Finance a) Payments

Authorisation required: -

AJS (Gates) £3518.75 +vat £03.75
Microsoft Licence £66.66 + vat £13.33
E-On £136.67 + vat 27.33
Notification: -
SSE October £134.89 + vat £6.73
b) Current a/c £8167.15 Deposit £12522.69
d) Precept & Budget

Planning

WNS/2022/1392/ TCA — Manor House

WNS/2022/1693/TCA — Court House

WNS/2022/1921/FU — Land north of Culworth RD (old morgue)
WNS/2022/2063/LDP - The Green 7 Culworth Road

Proposed development comprising of the siting of a mobile home in garden
Correspondence — all previously e-mailed

=£4222.50
=£79.99
=£164.00

=£141.62

No objections
Pending

Pending

WN Communication Team; NCALC UpDate; WNC Planning; CA-WN Exchange; Up Date
from A Leadsam; CALC Training; Town & Country Briefing; Police Community News;

Neighbourhood Alert: £2 bus fares;

Training for Councillors

Matters for Next Agenda and/or information

Date of Next Meetings:- PC Meeting 14" March 2023
Date of Annual Village Metting

On Going Reminders
1. Trees Appletree Road
2. Brookfield Farm
3. Stagecoach



