AGENDA for 107th MEETING of the PARISH COUNCIL to be held on TUESDAY 10th January 2023 at 7.30 in the Village Hall

"Please Note: All Parish Council Meetings may be recorded"

Allison	Eastwo	od?	-	
107.1	Apologies			
107.2	Open Forum			
107.3	Declaration of Interest			
107.4	Minutes of the 106 th Parish Council Meeting			
107.5	Village Environment			
	a) Gates to south entrance to village and noticeboard posts HS2			
107.6	Hs2/Relief Road			
107.7	Play Area- inspections up to date			
107.8	Finance	a) Payments		
		Authorisation required: -		
		AJS (Gates)	£3518.75 +vat £03.75	=£4222.50
		Microsoft Licence	£66.66 + vat £13.33	=£79.99
		E-On	£136.67 + vat 27.33	=£164.00
		Notification: -		
		SSE October	£134.89 + vat £6.73	=£141.62
	b)	Current a/c £8167.15	Deposit £12522.69	
	,	Precept & Budget		
107.9	Planning			
	WNS/2022/1392/ TCA - Manor House			
	WNS/2022/1693/TCA - Court House			No objections
	WNS/2022/1921/FU – Land north of Culworth RD (old morgue) Pending			
	WNS/2022/2063/LDP - The Green 7 Culworth Road			
	Proposed development comprising of the siting of a mobile home in garden Pending			
107.10	correspondence an previously e manea			
	WN Communication Team; NCALC UpDate; WNC Planning; CA-WN Exchange; Up Date			
		•	own & Country Briefing; Police Community N	News;
	Neighbourhood Alert: £2 bus fares;			
107.11	Training for Councillors			
107.12	Matters for Next Agenda and/or information			
107.13	Date of Next modelings. I o modeling 14 march 2020			
Date of Annual Village Metting				

On Going Reminders

- 1. Trees Appletree Road
- 2. Brookfield Farm
- 3. Stagecoach